

Adopted	Rejected
---------	----------

COMMITTEE REPORT

YES:	11
NO:	0

MR. SPEAKER:

*Your Committee on Agriculture and Rural Development, to which was referred House Bill 1074, has had the same under consideration and begs leave to report the same back to the House with the recommendation that said bill **be amended** as follows:*

- 1 Page 3, line 2, delete "either of the following:".
- 2 Page 3, line 3, delete "(1) An" and insert "**an**".
- 3 Page 3, run in lines 2 through 3.
- 4 Page 3, delete line 4.
- 5 Page 3, line 9, delete "referred to in IC 13-18-10-1.5(a)(1)".
- 6 Page 3, delete lines 10 through 11.
- 7 Page 3, line 12, delete "(3)" and insert "**(2)**".
- 8 Page 3, line 13, delete "applicant referred to" and insert
- 9 "**applicant:**".
- 10 Page 3, delete lines 14 through 15.
- 11 Page 4, line 40, delete "the following in the application:" and insert
- 12 "**in the application**".
- 13 Page 4, line 41, delete "(1) The" and insert "**the**".
- 14 Page 4, run in lines 40 through 41.

- 1 Page 5, delete line 1.
- 2 Page 5, line 14, delete "A" and insert "**Subject to subsection (h), a**".
- 3 Page 5, line 25, delete "A" and insert "**Subject to subsection (h), a**".
- 4 Page 5, line 27, delete "five (5)" and insert "**three (3)**".
- 5 Page 6, line 7, delete "of:" and insert "**of a liability insurance**
- 6 **policy issued by an insurance company authorized to do business**
- 7 **in Indiana.**".
- 8 Page 6, delete lines 8 through 14, begin a new paragraph and insert:
- 9 "**(h) The information an applicant or person is required under**
- 10 **subsection (d)(3) and (d)(4) to include in a disclosure statement**
- 11 **does not include information related to acts, omissions, or**
- 12 **violations of an independent contractor of the applicant or**
- 13 **person.**".
- 14 Page 8, line 2, after "modified;" delete "or" and insert "**and**".
- 15 Page 8, between lines 16 and 17, begin a new paragraph and insert:
- 16 "**(e) In addition to the requirements of subsection (d), a person**
- 17 **referred to in subsection (c) shall publish notice under IC 5-3-1 not**
- 18 **more than ten (10) days after filing an application or a notice of**
- 19 **intent as described in subsection (c)(2). The published notice of**
- 20 **intent must include the date the application or notice of intent was**
- 21 **filed and a brief description of the subject of the application or**
- 22 **notice of intent. The person shall pay the cost of publication and**
- 23 **submit proof of publication to the department.**".
- 24 Page 8, line 17, delete "(e)" and insert "**(f)**".
- 25 Page 9, line 8, delete "either of" and insert "the department:".
- 26 Page 9, delete lines 9 through 10.
- 27 Page 9, line 11, delete "(A)", begin a new line block indented and
- 28 insert:
- 29 "**(1)**".
- 30 Page 9, line 13, delete "(B)", begin a new line block indented and
- 31 insert:
- 32 "**(2)**".
- 33 Page 9, line 15, delete "(1) (i)", begin a new line double block
- 34 indented and insert:
- 35 "~~(1)~~ **(A)**".
- 36 Page 9, line 17, delete "(2) (ii)", begin a new line double block
- 37 indented and insert:
- 38 "~~(2)~~ **(B)**".

- 1 Page 9, delete lines 18 through 22.
- 2 Page 9, line 35, delete "in:" and insert "**in a disclosure statement**
- 3 **required in section 1.5 of this chapter.**".
- 4 Page 9, delete lines 36 through 38.
- 5 Page 10, delete lines 18 through 19.
- 6 Page 10, line 20, delete "(7)" and insert "**(6)**".
- 7 Page 10, delete lines 22 through 31.
- 8 Page 10, line 32, delete "(j)" and insert "**(h)**".
- 9 Page 10, line 32, delete "of an application".
- 10 Page 10, line 33, delete "approval of an application:" and insert
- 11 "approval:".
- 12 Page 11, line 28, delete "Subject to subsection".
- 13 Page 11, line 29, delete "(c), the" and insert "The".
- 14 Page 12, delete lines 13 through 20.
- 15 Renumber all SECTIONS consecutively.
(Reference is to HB 1074 as introduced.)

and when so amended that said bill do pass.

Representative Pflum